Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ferro Glass & Color Corporation	07/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ferro Color & Glass Corporation
Street Address:	251 West Wylie Avenue
City:	Washington
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6255239
Patent Number:	5783507
Patent Number:	5677251
Patent Number:	5714420
Patent Number:	5559059
Patent Number:	5616417
Patent Number:	5346651
Patent Number:	5417745
Patent Number:	5753685
Patent Number:	5900319
Patent Number:	5925160
Patent Number:	5346933
Patent Number:	5411768
Patent Number:	5968659
Patent Number:	6207285
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 017759 FRAME: 0630

500113921

Patent Number:	6238847
Patent Number:	6022624
Patent Number:	5707907
Patent Number:	6624104
Application Number:	11329901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 566-9700
Email: clark@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark (Attn: KAC)

Address Line 1: 925 Euclid Ave
Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FER-15200.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth A. Clark

Total Attachments: 2

source=name xg doc#page1.tif source=name xg doc#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017759 FRAME: 0631

PENNSYL	200507 3- 109 VANIA DEPARTMENT O CORPORATION BUREAU	F STATE	
Articles	s of Amendment-Domesti (15 Pa.C.S.)	c Corporation	
Entity Number 2284541	X Business Corporation (§ 191 Nonprofit Corporation (§ 59	(5) (15)	
Address CT CORP-C City State	OUNTEK Zip Code	Document will be returname and address you the left.	
ee: \$70	Filed in the Department of S	ighte on JUL 13 20	05
	Secretary of	the Commonwealth	\mathbb{Q}
In compliance with the requirent estring to amend its articles, hereby start. 1. The name of the corporation is: Ferro Glass & Colo		elating to articles of amen	dment), the undersigne
commercial registered office p	tion's current registered office in the rovider and the county of venue is (ion to conform to the records of the	the Department is hereby	name of its authorized to
(a) Number and Street	City Sta	te Zip	County
(b) Name of Commercial Reco		15301	Washington County
3. The statute by or under which	it was incorporated:	S. Sec 1101	
4. The date of its incorporation:	March 8, 1993		
5. Check, and if appropriate com	plete, one of the following:		
X The amendment shall be eff	ective upon filing these Articles of	Amendment in the Depart	ment of State.
The amendment shall be eff	ective on: at	Hour	

PA009 - 01/07/2004 C T System Online

AS THE CHART

PATENT

REEL: 017759 FRAME: 0632

2005073-110

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:
X The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:
X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is amended and restated in its entirety as follows: The name of the corporation is Ferro Color & Glass Corporation.
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this

day of

Ferro Glass & Color Corporation

Name of Cornoration

Signature

James C. Bays, Vice President

Title

PA009 - 01/07/2004 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 017759 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 06/12/2006